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Subject: Date of Change of U,

o. Armed Forces Garrlison Retlons to Field Ratioms.
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It 18 reguested thet this offiice he fumished the date in 1941 ar 1942
hat all units of the Unlted States Armed Forces changed from garrison retlions
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GL leld ratlions in the Philipnine Islands,

SKITH
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Claims Investigating Service
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. MRj W. G. Murray-Univ 256
(2)

FRQM; Plans & Opr Div TO; Claims Service, AFWESPAC, 11 jJul 46
Food Serviee Branch APO 707

Under the provisions of WD Cir 134, Sect V, par 1, dtd 5 1Ry 19112
‘garrison retions were changed 1o field rations fur overseda’ forces -
effective lst June 1942.

FCOR THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER;:

Dirautar of Food Service
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Date of change of U.S. Armed Forees Garrison Rations to Field mationms.

FROM; COlaims Serviece, AFWESPAC, T0; Commanding General, 9 Jul 46
(1) AP0 T07 HQ, AFWESPAC, AP0 707

ATTNs; Office of the QM General

It is requested that this office be furnished the date in 1941 or 1942
that all units of the United States Armed Forces changed from garrism rations
to field retions in the Philippine Islands,

FOR THE CHLIEF OF CLAIMS:

/a/ George F. Smith
/t/ GEORGE ¥, SMITH
Gaptain, CAC
Claims Investigating Service

---ﬂ---ﬂ----ﬁ-ﬁ‘-‘-----------‘ ------ - =B

(2) 'j Y. Gs Murray-iniv 2_56

FPROM; Plans & Opr Div T0; Naims Serviees, A o
=4 ! m m ? ﬂﬂqmi 1l m hﬁ

Under the provisions of WD Gir 134, Seet V, par 1, dtd 5 may 1942

garrison ratione were changed o field retione Tor overzéd forcesy it e
effective 1at June 192,

FOR THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER:

WALTER G, MURRAY
Director of Food Serviee

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityanns S8 30T
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204 Defense Building,
1026 — 17th Street, N.W.,
Weshington €, D.C.

17 August, 19246,

Heedquerters Claims Service, AFWESPAC,
Office & the Chief of Claims,

LPO 707, c¢fo Postmester, Sen Francisco, Calif.

1, Thie will sclknowledge vour letter dated 1 August, 1946,
addressed to the undergigned at 13505 DeKalb Street, Norristown, FPenne.,
end as I heve been residing in Weshington, D.C. , for sbout a year,
will epprecliate to heve my eddress changed that showm sbove,

2. Up to the time I left Manila in November, 1941, the troops
were still using the garrison rations, but upon receipt of your letter,

I contacted Brigedier General Charles C., Drake, who wes Chiéf Quartermsster
on Genersl Maclrthur's Steff, and elso Colonel Richsrd G, Hogers, his
aseistent, end they both informed me that they did not change over to the

Field Fation until eround 7 Decerber, 1941, although an order hed been
issued effective 1 December, 1941 to do so,

a2 AT 1 »
Lieut. Col., UEA-Eetire:l.f
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W2 Jor Lugeno nosemont, LALCAZ0 kil Uepou, Wil vubsistence wchool, Chiecago
9, Ille 19 August 1946.

TO: Hgs. Claims Service, AFWESPAC, Off'ice of the Chief of Claims, AF0 707

le Reply basioc communicatione To best recollection believe date of
chenge from garrison rations to field rations to be 10 December 1941,

R

EUGENE ROSEMONT
Major, QMC

DECLASSIFIED

Authoritying 883 o7
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M¥ajor Eugene hoseomomt, Chicago QI Depet QI Subsistence School, Chicago
9.’. 111- 19 mlﬁ lm-

!Gl Hqse Claims Servioce, WBHG. Office of thﬂ Chiel of Claims, AFO 70

le FRoply basic comuvnication. To best recollection believe date o
change from garrison rations to field rations to be 10 December 1941,

EUGENE ROSENMONT
Tajor, Q?.ﬂ

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityainn S8 3CTS




: ] HEADQUARTERS
CLATLIS oLRVICE, AFWESPAC

WP /aag
OFFICE. OF THE CHIEF OF CLAILS

AP0 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U, S. Armed Forces garrison
rations to rield rations.
10 : GCol. Turner H. Sharp,

CO, Belle lieade Quartermaster Depot,
Belle lMeade, llew Jersey.

l. In order to process certeain claims in this
office it is necessary that we know the date the U. S.
Armed Forces in the Philippine Islands changed from
garrison rations to field rations.

2. FPlease give us a statement~fio your besgt re-
collection on this matter. e

1
A

- - - | ﬁ:- ] L]
J. Ylease expedite reply in the inclosed offi-
cial envelope,

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAILS:

éﬁf’ g Y, fo/

S T r_.r :
aaz/fﬂ' A M‘)
GEORAE Fe ShlTH,

Capt.,, CAC,
Inel: Claims Investipating Service.
1l Official

envelope

lst Ind,
Philadelphia Quartermaster Depot, Philadelphia 45, Penna,, 20 August 1946
To: Chief of Claims, Hqs Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707.

Thru: Colonel Richard G. Rogers, CO, Washington QM Depot, Washington, D.C.

le. My memory is not very good as to the exact date, but I am inelined
to think it was in September of 1941, possibly the 15th or the end of the month.
I am sending this reply through Colonel Richard G. Rogers, Commanding Officer,
Washington Quartermaster Depot, Washington, D.C., who was on dubty in Manila at

that time, requesting that he either wverify or change the dates, if his memory
ig different from mine,

Tl‘ -
DECLASSIFIED Colenel, Qe
Incl n/u Authorityyng D8 205 Commanding
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DECLASSIFIED
Authorityyno S8 30T

lst Ind,
Philadelphie Quertermaster Depot, Philadelphia 45, Pemna,, 20 August 1946
To3; Chief of Claims, Hys Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707.
Thrus Colonel Richerd G. Rogers, CO, Washington QM Depot, Washington, DeCe

1. My memory is not very good as to the exact date, but I em inoclined
to think it was in September of 1941, possibly the 15th or the end of the momth,
T am sending this reply through Colonel Richard G, Rogers, Commnding Officer,
Weshington Quartermaster Depot, Weshington, D.Cs, who was on duty in Manila at
thet time, requesting that he either werify or change the detes, if his memory

Te Re SHARP
Colomel, QI

Inel n/o Commanding



HEADJUARTERS _
CLAILS SERVICE, AFWESYAC ViFy faag
CFFICE OF THE {_ahIL.i* OF CLALLS

APO 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U. S. Armed Forces garrison
rations to field rations.

1t. Col. Richard <. Rogers,
813 Beverly St., Beverly Hills, Alexandria,
Virginia Temple 2481,

TO

1. In order to process certain claims in this
office it is necessary that we know the date the U. D,
Armed Forces in the Pulllpplqa Islanas Gﬂ&ﬂLEﬂ from
garrison rations to field rations,

2. Pleage give us a statement to your best re-
collection on this matter. 5

3, Flease expedite reply in the inclosed offi-
cial envelopese.

FOR . THE CHIEW (-JF U]:...&IES /‘/\
0% 7 Wﬂ

GEOREE F'. SKITH,
Gﬂpt., CAC,
Incl: Claims Investigatlng Bervice.
1l Officisal '
envelope

DECLASSIFIED

Authorityaing S8 075
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lst Ind.
WD, WAQMD, Alexandria, Virginia, 27 August 1946

TO: Chief of Claims, Hqs. Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707

1. Although I am unable to recall the date the U. S. Armed Forces
in the Philippines changed from garrison rations to field rations, 1l
have obtained information from the Subsistence Section, Cffice of the

Quartermester General, that this date was 4 llay 1941.

2. It is sgain requested that my address be changed from &13
Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Alexandria, Virginia, to 5503 Huntington
Parkway, Bethesda 14, laryland.

1 Incl ’ ;Lﬂé?ﬁ;é. eo&#—?"(

Ltr to Col., Sharp &/1/46 Colonel, QUC
Commanding

DECLASSIFIED 5
Authority AND S8 AT
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1st Ind.
WD, WAQMD, Alexandria, Virginia, 27 August 1946
TO: Chief of Claims, Hqs. Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707

1. Although I am unsble %o recall the date the U, 5. srmed Forces
in the Philippines changed from garrison ratioms to field rations, I
have obtained information from the Subsistence Section, Office of the
Quartermester Ceneral, that this date was 4 gy 1941,

2. It is again requested that my address be changed frem B13
Beverly Drive, Severly liills, Alexandria, Virgivis, to 5503 Huntingten
?m; Betheadsa 14, Haryland,

1 Incl RICHARD G. ROGERS
Ltr to Col. Sharp 8/1/46 Colonel, QMC
Coumanding
'ib - ¥in | I,ﬂ";;.‘d
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oUBJECTY: Date of change U.S, Armed Forces gar»is
- (BN - Ly S e el
tions to field rations.

TO ¢+ Col, Otto Harwecod, QIIC, 0-7934, 1200

Uy Joi, stuart st.
Houston, Texas,

L, In order to process certain claims in th
% 18 necessary thav we know the date the TU. S.

e o

ola hF

Armec Forces in tie Philippine Islands changed from gars-
rlson ratlons to field rations.

St

2+ Please give ua a statement to jour best recol-
lection on this matter.

O Pleass expedite reply in the inclosed offiecial

envelopa.

o

g 15 | fog

FOR Tk CLIGE OF CILAINS:

L Fact: OF

\?m?fr. 195G, 1209 Shar7 F Lbrialor . Terad
- L W?j%”” (Pliosins Serivce FEWESFHE,
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1st Ind.

Col., John D.Cook, (0-6160),236 Corona Ave.,Long Beach 3, Calif;
5 Aug, 1946:=To: Chief of Claims, Hdqrs AFWESPAC, APO 707.

It is my recollection that the U.S.Forces in the Philippines
went on the Field Ration on or about 8 December 1941,

On or about 5 January 1942 all troops were placed on
half rations, A directive from Hdqrs US stated that all
officers on Field Ration would deduct., oOne 1) ration on
pay voucher for each two (2) days' rations/recelved.

L 5,
John D, Unnﬁ C—

Colonel QNC

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityano S8 3CTE
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HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC WEFP/aag
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF CLAILS

0 707
1 August 1946
SUBJECT: Date of change U. S. Armed Forces garrison
~ rations to field rations.

TO : Col, Chester Elmes,
Fielding Hotel, San Francisco, CGaliforania.

l. In erder to process certain e¢laims 1ln This
office it 1is necessary that we know the date the U. 5.

Armed Forces in the Pnilippine Islands changed fram
garrison rations to fielda ruations.

2. Please give us & statement to your best recol-
lection on this matter,

3, Please expedite reply in the inclosed official
envelope.,

FOR THE CHILF OF CLAIMS: 7 ¢ /

____ﬂﬁ__# /
%ﬁ%gf M_j
GEORGE F. EmITH,
Capt., CAC,
Incl: Claime Investigating Service.
1 Official
envelope

SECLASSIFIED
Authority NMND S830T
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lst Ind. August 14, 1946

Colonel Chester H. Elmes, QWC, San Frencisco, Cal.
To: Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707.

) i Reference information requested I can supply same only as
the Harbor Defense Command, Corregidor, was affected.

2. Corregidor was "Alerted" on or about November 28th, (or 29th).
I immediately started the issue of a field ration to all components
of the command. I believe December lst, 1941 to be date of first issue.

3. Dur field ration was based on the ration items on hand,
Corregidor,at that time and was not prescribed by any kanila office,
Later, on January 5th, a field ration {5U%), as prescribed by USAFFE,
was issued. I have no knowledge of what was issued to troops, - other
than Corregidor troops.

Lo If there be contradictory testimony regarding above date, -
Dec, 1, 1941 should suffice for your purpose.

C. H. ELMES
Col. QMC
(Qi, Harbor Defense Command
Corregidor, P.I., 1941-42)

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityyns S8 3CTE
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1st Ind CSL/mmp

Charles S, Lawrence, Col, QMC, ASN-14799, 1849 W Pershing Rd, Chicago 9,
111, USA

T0: Hq, Claims Service, AFWESFAC, Office of the Chief of Claims
The U, S. Armed Forces in the Philippines chenged from garrison to
field rations on December 8, 1941, There mey have been a delay of a few
days in some of the more isolated units effecting the transition. It is
my opinion that 21l units were on field rations not later than December

12, 1941.

’M——-\_h—!
1 Inecl w/d H S8

Colonel, QIC

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityynn S8 30TE |
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DECLASSIFIED
Authorityainvg S8 30T

O —

Charles S, Lawrence, Col, QNC, ASH-14799, 1849 W Pershing Rd, Chicago 9,
N1, Usa

0: Hg, Claims Service, AFWESPAC, Office of the Chief of Claims

The U, S, Armed Forces in the Philippines changed from garrison to
field rations on December 8, 1941, There may have been a delay of a few
days in some of the more isolated units effecting the transition. It ig
my opinion that all units were on field rations not later than JDecenber
12, 1941,

1 Inel w/d CHARLES S, LAWRENCE
Colonel, QMO
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HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS

AFO 707
18 July 19465

SUBJECT: Date of change U.S5. Armed Forces garrison rations to field
retions.

TO :+ Col. John D. Cook, QMO, ASN-6180, 236 Oorona Long Beach, Ca-
lifornia.

1. In order to process certain claime in thie office it ie
necessary that we know the dete the U.S. Armed Forces in the Philip-
pine Islarnde changed from garrieon rations to field rations.

2. Please give us a statement to your best recollection on
this matter.

5. Plemse expedite reply in the inclosed official envelope.
FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

/e/ George F, Smith
/t/ GECRGE F. SMITH
ﬂﬂpt 3 G.F-G

1 Incl: Official Claims Investigating Service

envelope

lat Ind.

Col. John D. Cook, (0-6160), 236 Corona Ave., Long Beach 3, Calif;
5 Aug. 1946:-To: Chief of Olaims, Hdqrs AFWESPAC, APO 707.

It is my recollection that the U.S. Forces in the Fhilippines
went on the Field Ration on or about & December 1941.

On or about 5 Januery 1942 all troops were placed on
half rations. A directive from Hdqrs USAFFE stated that all
officers on Field Ration would deduct one (1) ration on
pay voucher for each two (2) days' rations received.

/8/ John D. Cook
/t/ JOHN D. COOK
Colonel QMC

CERTIFIED TRUE COFY:

W. F. PAB3T
2nd Lt, INF
Investigating Officer

L

Authority Al EEET&

DECLASSIFIED

e



HEZADQUARTERS
OLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESFAO
OFFIOE OF THE CHIEF OF OLAIMS

AFU 707
18 July 1946
SUBJEOT: Date of change U.S. Ammed Foroces garrison rations to fisld
rations,
0 t 0ole John D. Oock, Q0, ASH-S160, 236 Coroma Long ieach, Ca-
1ifornia.

1. In order to process eertaln claims in this office it is
meoensary that we know the dete the U.S. Armed Forees in the Fhilip-
pine Islamde shanged from garrison raticns to fisld rations.

2. Please give us a siatement %o your be-t reccl esction on
this matter.

3. Pleane expedite reply in the incloeed officisl envelope.
FOR THE OHIFF OF OLAINS:

/e/ George F. Smith,
Jt/ GECRGE F. SMITH
Capts,  CAC
1 Inel: Offielal Cleime Investigating Service
envelope ;

IIt M-

Gol. John D, Gook, (0-6160), 236 Corona Ave., long Beach 3, Oalif}
5 Auge 1988:1-Tor ﬁ!.d of Olaims, Hdqrs ATWESPAG, ARO T07.

It ie ny recollsotion that the U.S. Forcee in the Fhilippines
wont om the Field Ration oa or about 8 December 1941,

On or absut 5 Jamary 1942 all troope were placed on
half rations. A directive from Hiqrs USAFFE etated that all
officers on 7ield Ration would deduct one (1) ration on
pey voudher for each two (2) dey>' rations received.

/8/ John D, Cook
Jo/ JOHA D. OOOK
Colonel QMO

OBRTIFIED TRUE COFYs

We Po PABST
2nd 1Lt, INF
Investigating Officer

BECLASSIFIED
{ Authoritynnio S8 20T




HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS

APO 107
18 July 1946
SUBJECT: Date of change U.S. Armed Forcee garrison rations
to field rations.
TO : Ool. Otto Harwood, QMC, 0-7934, 1209 Stuart 5t.

Houston, Texas.

1. In order to process certein claimes in this of-
fice it l1le neceesary that we kmow the date the U. S.

Armed Foreces in the Philippine Ielande changed from gar-
rison retions to field rations.

2. Pleesse give us a statement to your best reccl-
lection on this metter.

5« Please expedite reply in the inclosed official
emve lope .,

FOR THE CHIEF OF OLAIMS:

/8/ George F. Smith
/t/ GEORGE F. SMITH

1 Inel: Official Claime Investigating Service

envelope

let Ind
3 Aug. 1946. 1209 Stusrt St. Houston 4, Texas

TO: 'The Chief of Claims, Claims Service, AFWESPAC.

To the best of my recollection the change from garrison ration
to field ration was made on or about December l4th 1941.

/8/ 0. Harwood
Colonel, QMO, USA
0-7954

GERTIFIED TRUE COFY:

W. F. PABST
2nd Lt, INF
Investigating Officer

\ DECLASSIFIED

Authority pindn S'_ﬂ ACTH
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HEADQUARTERS
CLAINMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE OHIEF OF OLAIMS

AFQ 707
18 July 1946

SUBJEGT: Date of change U.S8. Armed Forees garrison rations
to field retions,

T0 : Ool. Otto Harwood, QMC, 0O-7934, 1209 Stuart St.
Houston, Texas.

l. In crder to process certain claime in thie of-
fice it ie neceseary that we know the date the U. 5.
Armed Forees in the Philippime Islande changed from gar-
rison rations to field rations.

2. Please give us a statement to your best recol-
lection on this matter.

5. Please expedite reply in the inclosed official
emvelope.

FOR THE CHIEF OF OLAIMS:

/8/ George ¥, Smith
Jt/ GEORGE F. SMITH
1 Inel: Offieial Olaims Investigating Service

envelupe
lat Ind
5 Aug. 1946, 1209 Stuart St. fouston &, Texas

TO1 The Chief of Olaims, Claims Service, AFWESPAOQ,

To the best of my reeollection the change from garrison ration
to field ration waes made on or about December 14th 1941,

/e/ 0. Harwood
Colonel, QMO, USA
0-793k

CERTIFIED TRUE COFY\

Was B« PABST
and L4, INF

Investigating Offioer

r— DECLASSIFIED
\ ﬁuthnrilyﬂ_ﬂ_ﬂﬁ.ﬁ_zﬂﬁ
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HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
O°FICE COF THE CHIEF OF OLAIMB

APO 707
18 July 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U,S8, Armed Forees garrison rations
to fleld retions. '

T0 : Ool, Otto Harwood, QMC, O-T93k4, 1209 Stuart St.

1. In order to process certain e¢laime in this of-
fice it is necessary thet we lmow the deate the U, 5.
Armed Forces in the Philippine Islande changed from gar-
rison reations to fleld rations.,

"2, Flease give us & statement to your best recol-
lection on this matter.

3, Please expedite rlplﬁr in the inclosed official
emvelope.

FOR THE QHIEF OF OLAIMOt
/a/ George P. Smith
- /t/ GEQRGE P. SMITH
1 Inel: Offieial Claime Investigating Serviece
envelope
let Ind
T0¢ The Ohief of Olaims, Oleims Serviee, AFWESPAC.
To the best of my reeollection the change from garrieon ration
to £is1d ration was made on or about December 14th 1941,

/e/ 0. Barwood
Colonel, QMO, USA
0-T934

NERTIFIRD TRUE OOPX:

We 'i H.IE'!
2nd Lt, INP
Investigating Offieer

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityane 58 30T

R e e




HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF CIAIMS

AFPO 707
18 July 1946
SUBJECT: Date of change U.8. Armed Forces gerrison ratione to field
ratione.
TO : Col. Cherles S. Lawrence, QMC, ASN-14799, 1849 West Per-

shing Road, Chicago, Illinocis.

1. In order to proceees certain claims in this office it is
necessar: thet we know the date the U. S. Armed Forces in the Philip-
pine Islands changed from gerrison rations to field rations.

2., Plesse give us a statement to your best reccllection on
this matter.

5. Please expsdite reply in the inclosed official envelope.

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

/8/ George F. Smith
/t/ GEJRGE F. SMITH
Capte, CAC
1 Incl: Offiecial Cleime Investigating Service
envelops

let Ind

Charles S. Lawrence, Col, QMC, ASN-14799, 1849 W Pershing Rd, .Chicago 9,
T11, UsA

T0: Hq, Cleims Service, AFWESPAC, Office of the Chief of Claims

- The U. 8. Armed Forcee in the Philippines changed from garrison to
field rations on December 8, 1941. There may have been a deley of a few
days in some of the more jesolated units effecting the transition. It 1is
my opinion that all unite were on field rations not later then December

12, 1941.
/8/ Charles 8. Lawrence
/t/ CHARLES S. LAWRENCE
1 Inel w/d Colonel, QMC

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

W. F. PABST
2nd Lt, INF
Investigating Officer

Authority AN 58 ACTH

\ DECLASSIFIED



HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFVWESPAC
OFFIOE OF THE CHIEF OF OIAIMS

APO 107
18 July 1946

S8UBJECT: h: of change U.8. Armed Forces garrison raticns to field
raticns. -

TO ¢ Ool. Charles 5. Lawremee, QNC, AGN-14799, 1840 Weelt Per-
shing Road, Chicago, Illinois.

1. In order to process certain claime in this office it is
necesnar  thet we know the dute the U, S. Armed Porees in the Fhilip-
pine Islande changed from garrison rations o field rations.

2. Pleare give us a statement to your best rec-lleotion om
this matter. :

5. Plesee expedite reply in the imclosed officlal envelope.
FOR THE CHIEF OF OLAINS:

7387 Gecrge F. Smith
Jt/ GE'RGE F. SMITH
Japta., OAC
1 Inel: Offiecial Claims Investigating Seriice
envelope

lat Ind

Oharles S. Lawrence, Col, QMO, ASH-14799, 1849 ¥ Pershing Rd, Ohleago 2,
I11, USA

T0: Hg, Olaims Servies, APWESPAC, Office of the Chief of Olaims

The U, 8. Armed Forces in the Philippines changed from garrison 10
field rations on December 8, 1941, There may have been a delay of a few
days in some of the more ieolated units effecting the transition. It ie
ny u;;hninn that all unite were on field rations not later than Necember
12, 1. :

/8/ Oharles 5. Lawrence
/t/ OHARLES S. LAWRENCE
1 Inel w/d Colonel, QMO

QERTIFIED TRUE OCPIs

W. P. PABST
2nd Lt, INP

Investigating Officer

DECLASSIFIED
Authority S8 30CTH




DECLASSIFIED
Authoritynne S8 30T




HEADQUARTERS _
CIAINS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEP OF CLAINS

& po 707
18 July 1946

UsS, Arned PForces garrison rae
rations,

SUBJECT: Date of
~ tions to fie

TO : Col, Otto Harwood, QMC, 0«7934, 12090 stuart St.

Hmtun, Texaa,

1. In order to process certalin claims in this ofw

fice it ias necessary that we know the date the U, S.
Armed Forces in the

Phllippine Islands changed from gare
rison rations to field rations, | -

2. Please give us a statement to your best recole
lection on this matter,

S Flease expedite reply in the inclosed official
envelope.

FOR CHIEF OF CIAINS:

r

GEORGE F, SNMITH
_ Capt.
1 Incl: Official

CAC
Claims Investigating Service
envelope

L7y

. 8 4 , -
"H I/
L B > E;!‘ ‘_?
T

Yo 20

—

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityainn 88 078
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HEADQUARTIRS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF (F CLAIMS

APQ 707
18 July 1946
SUBJECT: Date of change U,S, Arnmed Forces garrison ratlons to field
rm.
T0 ] 001. Wallace '- M. Iﬁl!-wl.’?, m I., ‘& St. mm,
Kansas,
i,

In order to process eertaln elaims in this office 1t ls
necessary that we know the date the U,S, Armed Forces in the FPhilipe

pine Islands changed from garrison rations to fleld rations,

2+ Flease give us a statement to your best recollection on
M.'th

3+ Please expedite reply in the inclosed officlal envelope.
FOR THRE CHIEF F CLAIMS:
Aj
GEORGE F, SMITH
Capt,, CAC
1 Inels Offielal Claims Investigating Serviee
envelope
o' H-..r-i\“_“.l
P s\

Authorityyns S8 30T

: - { DECLASSIFIED
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CLAIMS SERVICE, AFRESFAC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF (F CLAIMS

APO 707
18 July 1946
SUBJECT: Date of change U.S. Armed Foreces garrison rations to fleld
ﬂﬁﬂl
TO

s Col, Charles S, Lawrence, QiC, ASN-14799, 18,9 West Per-
shing Poad, Chieago, Illinois,

1, In order to process certain elalms In this office 1t is
necessary that we know the date the U,S, Armed Forees in the Phllip-
pine Islands changed from garrison rations to field rations,

2. Please glve us a statement to your best recollection on
this matter,

3¢ Please expedite reply in the inelosed offlelel envelope.
FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

|
{ |

!

A

GEORGE F, SMITH

: Capt,, CAC
1l Inel: Offielal Claims Investigating Serviee
envolope

— e

= DECLASSIFIED
Authorityainig 88 RO75



FEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, A¥WESPAC WiP/aag
OFFICE OF THE LHIIF OF CLAINS

APO 707
1l August 1946

SUBJECT: DOate of change U, S, Armed Forces garrisea
rations to rfielda rations.

T0 : Ceol. Turner R, Sharp,

CO, Belle lisade Quartermester Depet,
Belle Meade, New Jersey.

i. In order to precess certain cleims in this
office it is necessary that we know the date the U. S.

Armed Forces in the Philippine Islands changed from
garrison rations to field retions.

2. Plesse give us a statement to yeur best re-
collection on this matter.

3. Flease expedite reply in the inclosed offi-
¢ial envelope.

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

GEOHUE F. SMITH,

lﬂpt. G‘B
Incl: Claims Intutintin; El.ﬂinl.
1l Official
envelope
DECLASSIFIED

Authorityains S8 30T

=t




mm% AFEESPAC WFP/eng
OFFICE OF THE CHIEN OF CLAIMS
APC
1 August 1322

SUBJECT: Date aof ¢ U, 5S¢ Armed Forces gerrison rations
%o fleld rat . .

70 : 1S, Cel. lm He Eﬂ“i““
1305 Deiald Et., Mﬂﬂiﬂ, kmnrlvuu.

ls In eorder to pmnn gertain claims in this office
it 15 nesessary that we kuow the date the U, 8. Armed reroces

ia the FRllippine Inluu changed from garrisen ratioas teo
field rations. .

2« Fleane give us n statesesat to your best recollect-
iea oa tils zatier.

3« ZFlease expedilts reply li the inclosed officiel ene
veliope.

FOR TS CHIEF OF CLATNS:

GEORGE ¥. SMITH,
Capt., CAC,

Inel: Claims Iﬂnninlm a-ﬂiu.
1 0ffieial

envelape

~ DECLASSIFIED
Authorityans S8 3CTE

sHTILHA

9 11, i



DECLASSIFIED
Authorityans S8 3OTE




HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC WFP/aag
OFFICE OF THE CHIKF OF CLAIMS

APO 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U. S, Armed Forces garrison rations
to fleld rations,

10 . 2 Cel. Et“ll" Ha Hﬂliﬂk“,

1305 Dekalb 8t., Nerristewn, Feansylvania.

l. In order to precess certain eclaims in this office
it is nemessary that we know the date the U. 8.

Armed Feorces
in the Philippiae Islands changed from garrison ratlions te
field ratiens.

2« FPlease give us a statement to your Dest recellect-
ien oa this matter. '

3« Please expedite reply in the inclosed official eu~
velepe.

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAINS:

GEORGE F. SMITH,
ﬂlpt L ] » Gm 3
Inel: Claims Investigating Service.
1 official ,
envelope

h

Y DECLASSIFIED
Authorityang S8 RCTE



HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC WEFP/aag
OFFICE OF THR CHIEF OF CLAINMS -

APO 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U. S. Armed Ferces garrison
rations te field ratiems.

TO 3 Cel, Chester Elmes,
Fielding Hetel, sll'rrlnuilal, Califeornia.

l. In order to precess certaiam cleims in this
office it is necessary that we kmow the date the U, S.

Armed Forces in the Fhilippine Islands ulln;nd from
garrisea reations to field ratiens. -

2« Fleass ;11: us & statement te your best recel~
lection on this matter.

3. Please expedite reply in the inclosed officlal
envelepe.

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAINS:

GEORGE F. SMITH,
Capt., CAC,

Inel: Claims Investigating Service.
1 Official

envelope

A

DECLASSIFIED
Authoritynne §8 30T




HEADGUARTERS
CLAINS SERVICE, AFWESPAC

WFP/aag
- QFFICE OF YHE CHIEF OF CLAINS

APQ 707
_ 1 August 1946

pate of change W, S. Armed Forces garrison
- ratieons te fieid rations,

SUBJECT:

TO : Brigadier General Charles Orske, -

Connecticat Ave., E, W. Washington D. C.
(Oraway 2029)

i. 1Ia order te process certainm clalms in this
office it is necessary that we know the date the U. O.

Armed Forces in the rhilippine Islands changed from
garrison rations to field rations.

2. Please give us & statement te your best
recollection on this matter.

3. FPlease expedite reply in the inclosed offi-
cial snvelope,

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAINS:

GEOHGE ¥. SNITH,
let "y

Iael: Claims Inilltisnting E-rtiu-.
1l 0fficial

Eavelope

DECLASSIFIED
Authority AJNO §$§ 30T




HEADUARTERS
CLAINS SERVICE, APwESPAC | WFP /aug
CFFICE OF THR UHIH QFr JyLAIuS

ATC
1 Aagust 19

SUBJECT: Late of change U, 8, Armed rorces gerrison
rations to flield recions,

TC t LS, Cel, Richard G, Hogers

813 Beverly Bt., Severly 7ills, Alexsadria,
virginia Temple 248).

le In order to process certddn aleims in this
affice 1t 13 necessary that we know the date the U, 8,

Armed ¥orces iu the Fhilippiae Islands ckenged from
nnlm rations to fleld retions,

2, FPlease give us = lutmt to your best re-
collection on thils matter,

3¢« Flease expedite reply in the inclosed offi-
clal savelope.

FoR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

Inel: Clains x?.:..mu.. Service.
1 officiel ,

eavelupe

~ DECLASSIFIED
Authorityyno S8 30TE

cHITH

WTBTH UL



DECLASSIFIED
Authorityynin §8 3078
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HEADQUARTERS
CLATMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC WFP,.
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF GLAINS

APO 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Late of change U. S. Armed Forces garriseam
retions to fleld rations.
TO ¢ Lt, Col. Richard G, Rogers,
813 Beverly 8t., Beverly Hills, Alexandria,
Virginia Temple 2481.
l. 1In order to process certddm claims in this
office

it is necessary that we know the dete the U.
Armed Forces in the

Philippine Islands changed frem
garrison ratiens te field rations.

Se
2. Please give us a statement to your best re-
¢ollection on this matter.

3» Please expedite reply in the inclesed offi-
cial envelops. '

FOR THE CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

GEORGE F. SNITH,

c"ti‘ m'

Inecl: _ Clajms Investigating Service,
1l Officiel

envelope

DECLASSIFIED
[ Authoritynno S8 3078

o




HEADJUARTERS
CLAIMS SEHYICE, AFRESPAC - WY/ aag
OFFICE OF THE CAIEF OF CLAIMS

AP0 707
1 Angust 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U, S, Armed Farces garrison
rations tz field rations.

TC ! Esjor Hugeas losessat,
_ 1725 Ven Ness ive., Saan Franclsae, Califoraia.

l. In order to process certein clsims in This
office it 13 necemsary that we xnow the Jdute the U. 5,
Armed Torces in the Philippioe Islands cuanged {rom
garrisgcn rations to fleia retions,

2, FPlaass give us a statemeut of your best re-
collection on this matter,

3. Please sxpedite reply in the inclosed offi-
¢ial envelope,

JOR Thbk ehlisl W ¢

TR
M’ rl m'
Capt., CAC
Inol: Claims Tnvestigating ﬁmm
1 Orfielial
envelope

DECLASSIFIED
Authorityaing S8 30TF
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UEADQUARTERS |
CLAIME SERVICE, AFBSPAC WIP /ang
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF CLAINS

AFPQ 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: ULate of change U, S, Armed Forces garrisea
ratioans to rield ratioms,

T0 t Col, Turmer K. Sharp

CO, Belle lisade ster Depot,
Belle Wesde, Mew Jorsey.

le In order to process certaln olaims in this
office 1t ia luuug that we kaow the date the U. &,
Armed Forces in the Philippiae Islands changed from
garrison retions to fleld retions.

2. Flesuse give us a statement to your best re-
collection on this matter.

3+ Flease expedite reply ia the inclosed offi-
¢ial eavselope.

FOR THE CEIEF Or GLAI‘T:

X
GEOKUE \L SE1TH,
u..p‘i.i ¥

Cag
Inel Claims Investizatiag Service.

3
1l Official
eavelope

DECLASSIFIED
Authoritynng S8 30T

: LT

WwEBTD Ul



ﬁlﬁliﬂlijiilﬂﬁﬁiliﬂﬁi-mﬂ-;B’ 0 edsl TTULALS
m-gqn. Lieil 00 mnotin:

QU85 % atet eV | T
Slynl Sadeaniedisyy abeed alfwd 00
._.uml wall (obneit ofllnd

wiad ul m«m aladnao sseneny o8 whae al ol
NGl I adeh it Wy aw JThed ill,ill al 22 »allde
asel bupasde ebmilsl aslqyl. 44 ol ssovat
hilﬂf'ii FYES & Uﬂ auelist

54 2ued el 68 feameinde 8 80 oviy oeasls
_ »oddbn aldd ne




HEADQJUARTERS
CLAINMS SERVICE, AFWESPAC WFP/aag
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF C LAIMS

APQ 7C7
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Date of change U, S, Armed Forces garrisea
rations to fleld rations.

TO ¢ Major Eugene Rosemont,
1725 Van Wess Ave,, San ¥raaclsmo, Calliforala.

1. 7In order to process certein clalas in this
office it is necessary that we kaow the date the U. S.

Armed Forces in the Piilippine Islands changed from
garrison rations to fleld rations,

2. Please glve us a statement of your best re-
collection on this matter.

3, Please sxpedite reply in the inclosed offi-
cial envelope.

FOR Tk CHIEF OF CLAIMS:

GEORGE F, SMITH,
ﬂlptn s CAC 3
Inel: Cleims Tnvestigating Service
1l Official
envelepe

SECLASSIFIED
Authorityains S8 BOTE

o



HEADQUARTERS
CLAIMS 3ERVICE, AFWESPAC
CFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF OLAIMS

AFO To7
18 July 1946

SUBJEOT: Date of change U.5. Armed Forees garrison ratione to field
rations.

T0 t+ Qols John D. Onok, QNG, ASN-8150, 236 Corone Long Beash, Ca-
lifornie.

l« In order to process certain cleims in thie office 1%t is
mescessary that we know the date the U,3, Armed Forces in the Fhilip-
pine Islanie changed from garrinscn rations to field raticns,

2, Please give us a statement to your be:t reesllection on
this matter,

2« Flease expedite reply in the insglosed official envelope,
FUR THE OHIEF OF OLAIMS:

/3/ George F. Smith
Jt/ GECRGE F. SHITH
Oapt., OAQ
1 Inel: Official Olaime Iavestigating Serviece
envelope

let Ind,

Col. John D. Cook, (0-6160), 256 Coroma Ave., Lung Beach 5, Onlif;
5 Aug. 1986:-To: Chief of Olaims, Hdqrs AFVESPAG, AFO T07.

It 45 my recolleetion that the U.8, Forees in the Philippines
went on the Field Ration on or about 8 December 1941,

On or about 5 Jamuary 1942 all troops were placed on
half retions. A directive from Hdqre USAYFE stated that all
officeres on Field Ration would deduct ome (1) ratiom on

pay vousher for each two (2) days' rations received.

J8/ Jokhm D, Gook
Jt/ JOHE D. COOK
Golomel QMO

OERTIFIED TRUE OOFYs

Ws F. PABET
2nd Lt, INP
Tavestigating Officer

DECLASSIFIED .
Authorityaindn 58 A0TH
—— . e o




. HEADGUAKTERS
CLAINS EERVICE, AFWESPAC WIF/eag
OFFICS OF TS CHIEY OF CLAIMS

APO 707
1 August 1946

SUBJECT: Late of ochange U. 5. Armed rorces garrisea
retisne to field rations.

TO : Col. Chester Elwes,
Fielding Hotel, Sxan Framcises, Celiforais,

1. 1a order to precess cartain clalas is Gkis
offlaes it is necessary tiat we krow the dste The U, S,
Armed Forces ia the Fhilippiee Islands chmuged from
gerrisen retious to fleld raticns,

2. PFlesse give us & stateasul te your nest recol-
lection ou thip matter,

3. Please sxpedite reply in the 1nnllliﬁ officlal
envelape. |

FOR THE CHI&F CF CLAX

ﬂlﬂlﬂ!\&. SMITH,
Gl,pt.. G‘G.
isol: Claims lIuvestigatiag Service.
1 orfieial ' :
savelépe

97 J‘F: 7 ;. -
P 1 DECLASSIFIED '
b o it.z_'-- Authorityainn 88 30T
Ty
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1st End, August 14, 1946

Colonel Chester H., Elmes, QMC, San Francisco, Cal.
To: Claims Service, AFWESPAG, APO 707,

1e Reference information raquaatéd I can supply same only as
the liarbor Defense Command, Corregidor, was affected.

2. Corregidor was "Alerted" on or about November 28th, (or 29th).
I immediately started the issue of a field ration to all components
of the command. I believe December lst, 1941 to be date of first issue.

3. Dur field ration was based on the ration items on hand,
Corregidor,at that time and was not preseribed by any Manila office,
Later, on January 5th, a field ration (50%), as prescribed by USAFFE,

was issued. 1 have no knowledge of what was issued to troops, - other
than Corregidor troops.

AR If there be contradictory testimony regarding above date, -
Dec. 1, 1941 should suffice for your purpose.

t. H. ELHES
Gol. QNG
(Q4, Harbor Defense Command

Corregidor, P.I., 1941-42)

DECLASSIFIED '
Authorityynn S8 0TS
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QMGEC 430.2 (Philippines) 2nd Ind.
Brigadier General Chas. C. Drake, 7035 Wilson Lane, Eethesda, laryland,
TO: Chief of Claims, Headquarters, Claims Service, AFWESPAC, APO 707.

1, Officially all units of the USAFFE were placed on an automatic
daily field ration as of December 1, 1941, as covered in Administrative
Order llo. 1 to Field Order No. 1, Headquarters, USAFFE, same date.

2. PFPrior to December 1, 1941, instructions wer< issued to the
Fhilippine Army units, then being mobilized by Headquarters, USAFFE
thaet all troops of the Philippine Army would be placed on a field ration
December 1, 1941, in accordance with instructions issued to the effect
that upon that date the United States Army would take over the supply of
the FPhilippine Army through prescribed channels, that is, field depots.
However, due to the orders- -issued for the field on December 1, 1941, by
Headquarters, USAFFE, that all troops would move to their predetermined
positions a¥% readiness, this order could not be carried out and railheads
for their supply had to be established., Railheads did not get into automatic
distribution until the 8th of December. Some organizations of the Philippine
Army did not draw rations immediately from railheads but continued to pur-
chase their own supplies in the field as they had done prior to December 1lst,
Due to this, it is my understanding that the Finance Officer paid on these
vouchers until divisions could be supplied through railheads. It is my
belief that when the depots opened for automatic supply on or about December 15,

1941, all units of the Philippine Army were on an automatic basis drawing
their supplies from these depots.

3. The Fegular United States Army and the Philippine Scouts remained
at home stations until on or about LDecember 15, 1941 and lived off their
remaining garrison rations instead of taking field rations. On or sbout
December 1Bth, these troops were in the field and drawing field rations
on an aubtomatic basis through the field depots.

4, However, the official order, as I stated above placed all troops
of the USAFFE on an automatie daily basis for field rations beginning

December 1, 1941,
%M Qw

CHAS. C. DRAKE,
Brig. General, USA.
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